Raychem WinterGard self-regulating heating cables provide
convenient, reliable freeze protection for a wide variety of pro-
fessionally installed residential and commercial water-pipe and
roof-and-gutter de-icing applications in nonhazardous areas.
This data sheet is designed to assist in cable and accessory
selection and basic circuit design of pipe-freeze-prevention
applications.
Complete design guidelines, installation instructions, and safety

number
Cable
construc-
tion*
Watts/ft
(on 40°F
metal pipe)
Nominal
voltage
Package
type**
WinterGard H311 H311100 1 3 120 TruckPak® box
H311250 1 3 120 250-ft reel
WinterGard Plus
H611
H611050 1 6 120 50-ft box
H611100 1 6 120 TruckPak box
H611250 1 6 120 250-ft reel
WinterGard Plus
H621
H621050 1 6 240 50-ft box
H621100 1 6 240 TruckPak box
H621250 1 6 240 250-ft reel
WinterGard Wet H612 H612050 2 6 120 50-ft box
H612100 2 6 120 TruckPak box
H612250 2 6 120 250-ft reel
H612500 2 6 120 500-ft reel
H6121000 2 6 120 1000-ft reel
WinterGard Wet H622 H622050 2 6 240 50-ft box
H622100 2 6 240 TruckPak box
H622250 2 6 240 250-ft reel
H622500 2 6 240 500-ft reel
H6221000 2 6 240 1000-ft reel
* Construction: 1 = braided metal shield only;  2 = waterproof polyolefin outer jacket over braid.
** TruckPak consists of 100-foot cable reel, 2 power connections, 1 splice/tee kit, 1 roll application tape, 10 "Electric
Traced" labels.
2 / 4THERMAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS EN-RaychemWinterGardSelection-AR-H55235    09/13